TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SOFRES Intersearch Corporation		08/11/1998	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Taylor Nelson Sofres Intersearch Corporation	
Street Address:	132 WELSH ROAD	
City:	HORSHAM	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	190440189	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1505113	FOCUS SUITES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)331-4308

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-663-7927

Email: tm@sughrue.com, mwhite@sughrue.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Clarke Weber

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M5230 (2OF3 NAME CHANGES)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia C. Weber
Signature:	/Cynthia C. Weber/
Date:	09/10/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0119

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0120

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003850 FRAME: 0121

RECORDED: 09/10/2008